Apr 29 2005

P.01

9:16

Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 44-20

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450

A	exandria, VA 22313-1450		
1.	o the Commissioner for Trademarks: Please record the attach Name of conveying party(ies): System Design, Inc. Individual(s) General partnership Corporation-State: Illinois Other: Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Prophet 21, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 19 West College Avenue City: Yardley State/Country: Pennsylvania Zip: 19067 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
		General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
	Execution Date: October 20, 2004	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
Г	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	f this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) (2) (3) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) 1,916,038 (2) (3)	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
ŀ	concerning document should be mailed;		
	Name: James T. Heemer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(8521; \$40) (8522; \$25)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	Enclosed	
	1 00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	22 Admonzed to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	1100 North Glebe Road	O The O	
	8th Floor	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
		deficiency, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith	
	City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	(or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this	
		firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. James T. Hosmer Name of Person Signing Signa	April 29, 2005	
	J Signa	ature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 1			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 04854405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made on this 20th day of October, 2004, between System Design, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a principal business address at 16910 Westview Avenue, South Holland, Illinois 60473, (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Prophet21, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 19 West College Avenue, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Mark"), the federal registration therefor, and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Mark, and the registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, the entire right, title, interest in and to the Mark and the registration therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 20th day of October, 2004.

SYSTEM DESIGN, INC.

Name: Charles L. Boyle II

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

1-WA/2278545.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0465

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u> Registration Number

Registration Date

PRISM

1916038

9/5/1995

!-WA/2278545.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003110 FRAME: 0466